CPG12-8   TEMP 021
Source: CPG12-8 TEMP 009
Sub-Part 17B (based on method B1)
Issue B (Aeronautical radionavigation service)
1 Introduction: methods supported by CEPT
1.1 Issue B
1.1.1	Situation internal to Region 1
For issue B within Region 1, there are four methods to satisfy the Agenda Item 1.17 in the CPM Report:

1- Case where the mobile service is operated according to the frequency arrangement where the base stations transmit only in the band 791-821 MHz and receive only in the band 832-862 MHz
	ARNS station
	System type code
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Coordination distances for receiving base stations of MS (km)
	Coordination distances for transmitting base stations of MS
(km)
	RSBN
(ground receiver)
	AA8
	-
	70/125/175**
	RLS 2 (Type 2)
(aircraft receiver)
	BC
	70/150*
	-
	RLS 1 (Types 1 and 2)
(ground receiver)
	AB
	70/125/175**
	-
* Тhe first value should be used when the notifying Administration indicates in the notice form that aggregate e.i.r.p. value of all user equipment operating simultaneously with the notified base station is assumed not to exceed 21 dBm in 1 MHz. The second value should be used in other cases.
**  90% ≤ Land path ≤ 100% / 50% ≤ Land path < 90% / 0% ≤ Land path < 50%.
2- Other cases